06-28-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

· \$6

101077232

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please	record the attached ori	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
	Submission Type	Con	veyance Type	
2-	X New		Assignment	License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Noble International, Lit		Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other additional names of convey	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 05271999
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limite	ed Partnership X	Corporation Association
	Other			
	🗓 Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation [a Michigan cor	poration
	Receiving Party	Mark i	if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
	-			
	Name Comerica Bank, as age	ent		
	Name Comerica Bank, as age	ent		
		ent		
	DBA/AKA/TA	ent		
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	ent		
	Composed of Address (line 1) One Detroit Center Address (line 2) 9th Floor, MC 3289 Address (line 3) Detroit		Michigan State/Country	48275-3289 Zip Code
	Composed of Address (line 1) One Detroit Center Address (line 2) 9th Floor, MC 3289 Address (line 3) Detroit Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limit	Michigan State/Country ted Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Composed of Address (line 1) One Detroit Center Address (line 2) 9th Floor, MC 3289 Address (line 3) Detroit Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Limit	Michigan State/Country ted Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

PTO-1618B
0/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name		17 C 15 14 2 -	
Address (line 1)		Variable Control of Control	-
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and To	elephone Number 734.930	.2488
Name	Susan M. Kornfield		
Address (line 1)	BODMAN, LONGLEY & DAHLING	LLP	
Address (line 2)	110 Miller		
Address (line 3)	Suite 300		
Address (line 4)	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attacking any attachments.	ched conveyance document	# 32
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num demark Application Number(s) 5		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 1	
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X De Account Deposit account or if additional fees can be cl Deposit Account N	posit Account harged to the account.)	2880 No
Statement a	and Signature	J	
To ti attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ched copy is a true copy of the original document. cated herein.	. Charges to deposit account are a	
Susan	M. Kornfield Wanmy	consuld 210	tune 1999
	of Person Signing Si	ignature	Date Signed

REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0614

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Noble Technologies, Inc. 04271999
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization a Michigan corporation
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	ng Party	X Mark if additional names		xecution Date nth Day Year
Name Util	ase Production Proce	ess, Inc.		4271999
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership L	imited Partnership	Corporation Ass	sociation
Other				
	of Incorporation/Organization	a Michigan corp	oration	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving	g Party M	ark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual [City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be reco	
Corporation	Association		not domiciled in the Ur appointment of a dom	nited States, an
			representative should (Designation must be a	be attached a s <i>eparate</i>
Other			document from the As	signment.)
-	e of Incorporation/Organization			
	cation Number(s) or Regi		Mark if additional nu	
	Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)	
		_		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Noble Metal Processing Midwest, Inc. 04271999
Formerly H&H Steel Processing, Inc.
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization a Michigan corporation
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional C	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Noble Component & System	
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizenshi	p State of Incorporation/Organization	Michigan corporation
Receiving P Enter Additional F	Party Receiving Party Mar	k if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	L	
Individu	City al General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporati	on Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other _		document from the Assignment.)
	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	tration Number(s)
	Application Number(s) or Regis Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Noble Land Holdings,	Inc. 04271999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗓 Corporation 🔲 Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizati	on a Michigan corporation
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	I

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Part	y ying Party	X Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Cass	s River Coatings, Inc			04271999
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership L	imited Partnership x	Corporation	Association
Other				
X Citizenship Sta	te of Incorporation/Organization	a Michigan corpo	ration	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	ing Party N	lark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Association	State/Country Limited Partnership		ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic
Other			(Designation mus document from th	
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization			
• •	lication Number(s) or Reg			al numbers attached
	emark Application Number or the Regis			
i rademai	k Application Number(s)		gistration Number(5)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party X Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Noble Component Technologies,	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Part	tnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization a Mi	chigan corporation
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional Receiving Party	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership Limited F	State/Country Zip Code Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Number(e)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SIMPOST FOREX
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Monroe Engineering Products, Inc. 04271999
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization a Michigan corporation
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDED: 06/23/1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Parties
Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Skandy Corporation 04271999
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization a Michigan corporation
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached
(Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Other document from the Assignment.)
Other
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0623